N
N
N
3
\
N

[ ET e fo Sox 1S

i
4 ‘{'\M ‘ \..-Q.‘-\""l ey

U N O F F | C |$!}_‘T§@E§7\?}64§—ccﬂzz7ss/2

S6O25895

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE
AND SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

This Second Amendment to Mortgage and Security
Agreement with Assignment of Rents {"Second Mortgage Amendment")
dated”ac of December 27, 1985 among LaSalle National Bank, not
personally but as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds
in trust duiy recorded and delivered to said Trustee in pursuance
of a Trust hcueement dated March 1, 1984 and known as Trust
Number 107701 (“Trust 107701") and LaSalle National Bank, not
personally but @s Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds
in trust duly recorded and delivered to said Trustee in pursuance
of a Trust Agreement -dated May 1, 1984 and known as Trust Number
107707 {“"Trust 1077G7"; (Trust 107701 and Trust 107707 are
hereinafter together referred to as "Mortgagor") and Bank of
Montreal (hereinafter refsrred to as "Mortgagee”):

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, Mortgagor executed and delivered to Mortgagee
that certain Mortgage and Security Agreement with Assignment of
Rents dated March 22, 1985 and recorded on April 11, 1985 as
Document Number 27508474 encumbering the land and leasehold
described on Schedules I and II attachéd hereto and that certain
Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement.with Assignment of
Rents dated as of September 30, 1985 and reczrded October 16,
1985 as Document Number 85239290 (said mortgage as amended is
herein called the "Mortgage"); and

WHEREAS, Mortgagee and JMB/Urban 900 Development
Partners {"Beneficiary") have entered into a Second Ancadment to
Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated of even date herewith (the
"Second Amendment") which amends the provisions of that (certain
Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated December 31, 1984 Decween
JMB/Urban 900 Development Partners and Mortgagor, as amended by
an Amendment to Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated
September 30, 1985 (said Loan and Reimbursement Agreement as
amended is herein called the "Loan Agreement”) by, among other
things, increasing amount of the loan available thereunder and
extending the maturity date thereof; and

This Instrument Prepared By:

James R. Theiss, Jr.
111 W. Moncoe Street
Chicago, Illinois 60690

anﬁ#«- kccs~ixn45, Llw




UNOFFICIAL CORY

WHEREAS, Beneficiary and Mortgagee have entered inte an
Amendment to Promissory Note ("Note Amendment") dated of even
date herewith which amends tne Note (as defined in the Mortgage)
by increasing the amount of indebtedness evidenced by the Note
and extending the maturity date of such indebtedness; and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Mortgagee desire to amend the
Mortgage to reflect the increase in the amount of the
indebtedness secured thereunder, the extension of the maturity
date of such indebtedness and reflect that the Loan Agreement has
been amended by the Second Amendment and that all references in
the Mclrtgage to the Loan Agreement shall mean the Loan Agreement
as amendeo-by the Second Amendment, that the Note has been
amended by the Note Amendment and that all references in the
Mortgage to-ihe Note shall mean the Note as amended by the Note

Amendment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the
receipt of which is lereby acknowledged, the Mortgagee and the
Mortgagor hereby agree {hat the Mortgage is amended as follows:

1. The second and third WHEREAS clauses on page 1 of
the Mortgage are hereby de.eced and the following are substituted

in their place:

"WHEREAS, the Beneficiary is justly and truly indebted
to the Mortgagee in the principal sum of Forty Seven Million
Seven Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Three Hundred Twenty and
10/100 Dollars ($47,756,320.10) as’evidenced by that certain
Promissory Note dated December 31, 1984-and payable to the
order of Mortgagee, as amended by Amerndment to Promissory
Note dated December 27, 1985 whereby Beneticiary promises to
pay said principal sum together with interzst{ thereon at the
rates and at the times therein provided with & final maturity
of all principal and interest not required to'be sooner paid
of April 10, 1986 (such Promissory Note, as amendec¢ and any
and all notes issued in renewal thereof or in substitution or
replacement therefore being hereinafter referred to as the

"Note"); and

WHEREAS, the Note was executed and delivered pursuant to
the provisions of a Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated
December 31, 1984 between the Beneficiary and Mortgagee, as
amended by Amendment to Loan and Reimbursement Agreement
dated September 30, 1985 and Second Amendment to Loan ang
Reimbursement Agreement dated December 27, 1985 (said Loan
and Reimbursement Agreement as amended by such Amendment and

-2-

&5098

36

«




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IR N I

Second Amendment is herein called the "Loan Agreement") and
the Note evidences the $37,500,000 loan made or toc be made
pursuant to the Loan Agreement and the reimbursement
obligations of the Beneficiary with respect to the three
letters of credit aggregating $10,256,320.10 issued pursuanc
to the Loan Agreement and any other letters of credit which
may be issued pursuant to the Loan Agreement {such issued
letters of credit and any other letters of credit to be
issued pursuant to the Loan Agreement are herein called the

"Letters of Credit")."

2. The paragraph beginning "TO HAVE AND TO HOLD" on
page 4 of the Mortgage and continuing on page 5 of the Mortgage
is hereby 7unmnded by adding the following phrase after the word
"outstanding' on the sixth line on page 5 of the Mortgage:

", Mortgagee chall have no further obligation to disburse
funds under the-Loan Agreement".

Bll referencss\in the Note (as defined in the Mortgage)
shall be deemed references to the Mortgage as amended by this
Mortgage Amendment. All'<f the terms, provisions, agreements and
covenants contained in the lzrtgage shall stand and remain
unchanged in full force and :ffect except to the extent
specifically amended hereby.

No reference to this SecSpd Mortgage Amendment need be
made in any instrument or document &t any time referring to the
Mortgage, any reference in any of sucli instrument or document to
the Mortgage to be deemed a reference to the Mortgage as amended

hereby.

This Second Mortgage Amendment is erccuted by LaSalle
National Bank, not personally but as Trustee as aloresaid in the
exercise of the power and authority conferred upern and vested in
it as such Trustee {and said Trustee hereby warrants that it
possesses full power and authority to execute this imstrument),
and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing/berein or
in said Note contained shall be construed as creating any
liability on said Trustee personally to pay the said Note or any
interest that may accrue therecn, or any indebtedness accruing
hereunder, or to perform any covenant, either express or implied,
herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly
waived by Mortgagee and by every person now or hereafter claiming
any right or security hereunder, and that so far as said Trustee
personally is concerned, the legal holder or holders of said Note
and the owner or owners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder

-3




UNOFFICIAL COPY

-

—

shall look solely to the premises hereby conveyed for the payment
thereof, by the enforcement of the lien hereby created, in the
manner herein and in said Note provided or by action to enforce
the personal liability cf any guarantors of the indebtedness
hereby secured or by proceeding against any other collateral

security therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Mortgagor and Mortgagee have
executed and delivered this Agreement at Chicago, Illinois as of
this 27th day of December, 1985.

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

/ ol Y “. ! ‘e
'&,1%¢-&"¥jﬁ__y4fj_(ig,l;iﬁ;~~

Its _ Aggigtant Secretarly

Rita Slimm Weltel
Type or Print Name

(SEAL)

NN

R Secretary

Ri4q O74mm Walter

Type or Print Name

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK
As Trustee of Tryft 107701, as

Aforesgid t Personally
\;giizgéggf;/?
By ’

Its Kssistant Vice President
ames A. Clark

%

LASALT.Z NATIONAL BANK
As Trustee of Trust 107707, as
Afaoresaid and Not Personally

BANK OF MONTREAL

By (‘,{_!fé/{

THECEO9N

L




UNOFFICIAL COPY

5217w IpANIN
RIOAHAM TAUGIIA




UNOFFICIAL GOPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS.
county or _ COOK )

1,  EVELYN F. MOORE a Notary Public in
and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that JAMES A. CLARK , ASSISTANT VICE Presi-
dent of LaSalle Natlonal Bank, a national banking assoclation,
and  RITA SLIMM WELTER , ASSISTANT  Secretary of said

national banking association, who are personally known to me to
be the came persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrumant as such  ASSISTANT VICE President and

ASSISTANT” Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this
day in pessen and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument as their own free ané voluntary act and as the
Eree and volunrary act of said national banking association, as
Trustee of Trus” Number 107707 as aforesaid, for the uses and
purpcses therein sekt forth; and the said ASSISTANT

Secretary then and thire acknowledged that he, as custodian of
the seal of said association, did affix the corporate seal of
said national banking association to said instrument, as his own
free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
national banking association as Trustee of Trust Number 107707 as
aforesaid, for the uses and purpnses therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 10th day of

JANUARY 1986 , XO0SEX (, O T
74 “ - —_— L -
gl N fpe
Notary Public
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)
(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:
8/9/89

198

-
LY
L

A

X
<

,(—3(5'\




UNOFFICIAL COPY

9 9 5

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS.
county or _ COOK )

I, EVELYN F. MOORE a Notary Public in
and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that JAMES A, CLARK , ASSISTANT VICE Presi-
dent of LaSalle Natlonal Bank, a national banking assoclation,
and  RITA SLIMM WELTER . ASSISTANT  Secretary of said

national banking assoclation, who are personally known to me to
be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such  ASSISTANT VICE President and

ASSISTANT ) Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this
day in person and ackncwledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said national banking association, as
Trustee of Trust-wumber 107707 as aforesaid, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth; and the said ASSISTANT

Secretary then and tnere acknowledged that he, as custodian of
the seal of said asscciacion, did affix the corporate seal of
said national banking asscciation to said instrument, as his own
free and voluntary act anc is the free and voluntary act of said
national banking associatioci as Trustee of Trust Number 107707 as

aforesaid, for the uses and pucposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and rotarial l‘seal(, this 10th  @ay of
JANUARY 1986 Ty o < Uth day
4 Y e,
5”7@h€2ﬁff“//"/léfzé(
Notary Public

R

(TYPE OR PRINT NAMSZS

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

8/9/89

5Co09y

<6




N

UNOFFICIAL COPY
ST A

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} §S.

county OF ‘rry. )
a Notary Public in

1, _ekhleal buroe
and for said County, 1n the State aforesald do hereby certlfy
that {:'\. VU Voo a0y Ve pye
President Of Bank of Montreal who is personally known to me to be
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
President appeared before

—~

instrumanrt as such Ao v e, o
me this Aav in person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered tu= said instrument as his own free and voluntary act

and as the F;pq and voluntary act of said bank
ST

Given aunder my hand and notarial seal thls\? day of
BAVARIE , 1989.
)
P\ Ak LT Z, j oA LA

Nohary Public

IR
Uniece e (BovoL
(TYPE" GR PRINT NAME)

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

C)&kafji,/qu
U "




UNOFFICIAL CORY,

Schedule I

Legal Description - Fee Parcel

THAT PART OF LOTS 3, 4, 9 AND 10 LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF
NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE (FORMERLY PINE STREET) IN BLOCK 13 IN THE
SUBDIVISION BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE ILLINOIS AND MICHIGAN
CANAL OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 33
NORTH, RANGT 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

ALSO: LOTS 2, 3 AND 4 IN KINZER'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14
AND 15 IN CANAI, TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SECTINN 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE

THIRD PRINCIPAL “ERIDIAN,
ALSO: A STRIP QF LAND 20 FEET WIDE EAST AND WEST, FORMERLY

ALLEY AND NOW VACATE[. LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINIRG AFORESAID

LOT 4 IN KINZER'S SUBDIVISION,
ALSO: A STRIP OF LAND 1° FEET WIDE EAST AND WEST, LYING WEST

OF AND ADJOINING LOTS 2 AND J AND EAST OF AND ADJOINING LOT 4
IN AFORESAID KINZER'S SUBDIVISION, VACATED PER DOCUMENT NO.

27,338,481,
ALSO: NORTH HUGUELET PLACE, A 3% RIP OF LAND 20 FEET WIDE EAST

AND WEST, LYING WITHIN SAID BLOCK 135, VACATED PER DOCUMENT NO.
27,338,481,

ALSO: LOTS 5, 6 AND 7 IN KINZER'S SURJIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14
AND 15 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEES'S SJsDIVISION OF THE SOUTH
FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

ALSO: LOTS 8, 11, THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 5, AND wHE SOUTH 1/2 OF
THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT § IN BLOCK 13, IN CANAL TRUCSTLES'
SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECIJON 3,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCTPAL
MERIDIAN,

ALSO: LOT 1 IN BREIT'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLECK 13
IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL CQUARLER
OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIPD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

AND ALSO: THE EAST 20 FEET OF LOT 2 IN BREIT'S SUBDIVISION OF
LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF TEE
SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO: LOT 7 (EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 125 FEET THEREOF) AND LOT 12
(EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 125 FEET THEREOF), AND THE NGRTH HALF OF
THE WEST HALF OF LOT 6 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER QOF
SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN: ALSQ LOTS 8, 9 AND 10 IN CHRISTOPH KINZER'S
SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14 AND 15 IN SAID SUBDIVISION QF BLOCK

13, ALL XN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

(h

SUG9y

LE




l'J 395

_ NOFFICIAL ,C,Q)F’\:Y

peEPT-41 32
THOOO2  TRam 0077 81,21/86 1157

#WhB & w *~J38 0255809

SCHEDULE 11
_—_el 44

Leoal Description - Leasehold Parcel]

THE WESTERLY 125 FEET or LOTS 7 AND 32 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF
SLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER oOF SCOTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL KERIDIAN, IN coOk COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

17-03-211-p19
17-03-211-00p
17-03-211-041}
17-03-212.004
' 17-03-211-009
17-03-212-003
1-03-211-016
17-03-212-00) ~
‘ 17-03-21720y7 Eg
17-03-212-007 o
17-03-211-019 3
5
17-03-211-0p6 va
17-03-210-008 s
17-03-211-g07 L
17-03-210-0g7 £
17-03-2)1-pos '
17-03-210- 00 =
: N
17-03-211=p03 » 82
: 7-03-210-004 _
@1
17-03-211-004
17-83-210-003
P ©17-02-210-007 -
OF ropeRr ¢ . 9}
/Ja/%ﬁéoc, o fHichigpar Hue . , %

Cfaffrdﬁ"l—z‘{"



